0-3 Months 1-5  Years Total

As at 31 December 2021 £ £ £

Variable rate assets

Cash and cash equivalents 9,609 - 9,609

9,609 - 9,609

Variable rate liabilities

Bank overdraft (5,286,408) - (5,286,408)

(5,286,408) - (5,286,408)

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Statements (continued)
For the period ended 30 June 2022
__________________________________________________________________________________

30   Interim Report and Accounts

13. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Interest rate risk (continued)

All other assets and liabilities of the Company are non-interest bearing.

Interest rate sensitivity

The sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the Company’s exposure to interest rates for interest

bearing assets and liabilities at the date of the Interim Statement of Financial Position and the stipulated change

taking place at the beginning of the interim financial period and held constant throughout the interim reporting

period in the case of instruments that have floating rates.

If interest rates had been 25 basis points higher or lower and all other variables had been held constant, the

Company’s net assets attributable to holders of Ordinary Shares for the period would have been £146 (31

December 2021: £214) higher or lower due to the change in the interest payable on the bank overdraft and the

interest receivable on cash and cash equivalents.

0-3 Months 1-5  Years Total

As at 30 June 2022 £ £ £

Variable rate assets

Cash and cash equivalents 966,462 -   966,462

966,462 -   966,462

Variable rate liabilities

Bank overdraft (6,511,970) -   (6,511,970)

(6,511,970) -   (6,511,970)

0-3 Months 1-5  Years Total

As at 31 December 2021 £ £ £

Variable rate assets

Cash and cash equivalents 9,609 - 9,609

9,609 - 9,609

Variable rate liabilities

Bank overdraft (5,286,408) - (5,286,408)

(5,286,408) - (5,286,408)

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Statements (continued)
For the period ended 30 June 2022
__________________________________________________________________________________

31   Interim Report and Accounts

13. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in foreign currency exchange rates. The presentation currency of the Company is Sterling. The majority

of the Company’s financial assets are currently denominated in various currencies other than Sterling and the